
2021 University of Pikeville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 14, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-31   Conf: 4-25   Home: 8-16   Away: 6-13   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (25), Opp (33)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Bolen (4), Pollard (2), Souels (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (79-95), Bolen
(27-35), Pollard (24-27), Souels (12-15), Claypoole (9-10), Jones (5-5), Ware (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Franklin, Alyssa .292 33-32 89 4 26 8 1 2 18 42 .472 8 4 15 3 .373 1 0 1-2 7 16 2 .920
1 Kluesner, Sophie .287 37-32 101 16 29 2 0 0 8 31 .307 5 2 9 0 .333 0 5 10-11 49 39 6 .936
22 Byrd, Katelyn .257 38-37 101 15 26 2 0 2 14 34 .337 4 0 19 2 .283 1 4 9-10 51 4 2 .965
9 Claypoole, Megan .235 37-37 98 14 23 4 1 4 11 41 .418 7 2 17 0 .299 0 0 1-2 32 24 6 .903
2 Ingram, Zoe .189 42-38 111 10 21 5 0 0 5 26 .234 8 5 20 0 .274 0 2 2-2 56 61 13 .900
33 Joyce, Natalie .300 12-5 20 5 6 1 0 0 1 7 .350 2 0 3 0 .364 0 0 1-1 6 0 1 .857
19 Jones, Macy .292 22-16 48 6 14 0 0 0 5 14 .292 6 0 5 0 .370 0 0 2-2 44 5 6 .891
6 Bolling, Alysha .278 26-25 79 6 22 0 1 0 5 24 .304 4 1 7 0 .321 0 1 4-7 35 1 3 .923
12 Bolen, Erin .222 25-19 54 5 12 2 0 1 8 17 .315 3 0 9 1 .263 0 1 0-0 84 12 5 .950
15 Nethercutt, Megan .207 16-12 29 5 6 3 0 1 5 12 .414 1 0 11 0 .233 0 0 0-1 5 1 2 .750
8 Triplett, Amber .200 6-3 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 1-1 11 0 1 .917
13 Poe, Kayleigh .200 8-1 5 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 3 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Kluesner, Lillie .194 14-10 31 4 6 0 0 0 5 6 .194 2 0 2 0 .242 0 0 2-3 5 10 0 1.000
25 Osborne, Haley .190 28-26 63 8 12 4 0 0 8 16 .254 6 3 16 0 .292 0 1 0-0 121 12 2 .985
7 Souels, Brynna .136 13-9 22 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .136 3 2 8 0 .296 0 0 1-1 53 6 6 .908
99 Boyd, Carrie .118 15-12 34 1 4 1 0 0 3 5 .147 2 1 8 0 .189 0 0 1-1 78 9 4 .956
21 White, Kelsey .100 21-18 40 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 .100 2 1 10 0 .163 0 2 1-1 23 36 4 .937
0 Pollard, Jamie .080 15-11 25 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .080 1 0 8 0 .115 0 2 0-0 65 8 1 .986
3 Karr, Haley .000 3-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Stumbo, Skylar .000 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .227 39-39 961 113 218 33 3 10 100 287 .299 67 21 175 6 .291 2 19 36-45 729 272 68 .936
Opponents .316 39-39 1055 213 333 62 10 18 181 469 .445 113 18 192 3 .389 6 14 65-80 728 259 43 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Kluesner, Sophie 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
21 White, Kelsey 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
22 Byrd, Katelyn 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
15 Nethercutt, Megan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
13 Poe, Kayleigh 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
0 Pollard, Jamie 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kluesner, Lillie 4.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 2.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .286 1 0 0 0 0
16 Mullins, Katlyn 5.01 5-5 17 15 0 0-1 0 55.2 71 36 31 21 40 15 3 4 .296 8 9 0 1 1
9 Claypoole, Megan 5.20 6-12 23 19 13 1-0 0 123.0 129 84 71 69 125 28 4 8 .261 25 7 0 3 7
11 Ware, Mattea 8.57 1-4 17 4 0 0-0 0 49.1 97 57 47 9 24 13 3 4 .402 7 1 0 1 6
19 Jones, Macy 17.47 0-3 14 0 0 0-0 0 17.0 35 35 33 13 7 5 0 2 .407 12 2 0 1 0
Totals 6.67 12-24 81 38 13 1 0 247.0 334 213 183 113 196 61 10 18 .313 53 19 0 6 14
Opponents 3.00 24-10 53 37 19 7 1 242.2 196 96 81 61 173 28 3 8 .216 14 18 0 2 19



2021 University of Pikeville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 14, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Mullins, Katlyn 17 3 14 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kluesner, Lillie 15 5 10 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Pollard, Jamie 74 65 8 1 .986 2 24 3 .889 2 0
25 Osborne, Haley 135 121 12 2 .985 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Byrd, Katelyn 57 51 4 2 .965 1 0 0 — 0 0
99 Boyd, Carrie 91 78 9 4 .956 4 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bolen, Erin 101 84 12 5 .950 0 27 8 .771 4 0
21 White, Kelsey 63 23 36 4 .937 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Kluesner, Sophie 94 49 39 6 .936 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bolling, Alysha 39 35 1 3 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Franklin, Alyssa 25 7 16 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Triplett, Amber 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Souels, Brynna 65 53 6 6 .908 0 12 3 .800 2 0
9 Claypoole, Megan 62 32 24 6 .903 1 9 1 .900 0 0
2 Ingram, Zoe 130 56 61 13 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Jones, Macy 55 44 5 6 .891 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
33 Joyce, Natalie 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ware, Mattea 19 1 14 4 .789 0 2 1 .667 0 0
15 Nethercutt, Megan 8 5 1 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Poe, Kayleigh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Karr, Haley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Stumbo, Skylar 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1069 729 272 68 .936 18 39 8 .832 8 0
Opponents 1030 728 259 43 .958 24 13 3 .788 3 0


